
 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Gadaleta (2-0)
Loss: D. Tarquinio (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:15 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gordon 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 5 5 2
Anna Maria 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2

Gordon (4-1) -vs- Anna Maria (2-2) 3/7/2020 at Altamonte Springs (Lake Brantley HS)

Gordon 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Lagerfeld 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
M. Oley cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Paulsen dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
E. Gauer ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
S. Demers 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    J. Coyne-Mar lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. D'Amico 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
N. Gennari lf/3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
C. Winkelman c 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
J. Popovitch rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
M. Gadaleta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 5 3 4 3 3

2B: J. Lagerfeld (2); N. Gennari (1)
HR: E. Gauer (1)
SH: J. Popovitch (1)
CS: S. Demers (1)
E: E. Gauer (1); M. D'Amico (1)

Anna Maria 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Twitchell rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
N. Holland 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Drosidis ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
N. Genatossi 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
G. Gehring c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Shell cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
F. Veras 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Mcdowell dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    A. Sorenti-B ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Z. Genovezos lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Tarquinio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Cunningha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 1 1 4 5

2B: K. Drosidis (1); F. Veras (1)
SH: G. Gehring (1)
SB: F. Veras (1)
E: N. Genatossi (1); F. Veras (1)

Gordon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Gadaleta (W, 2-0) 7.0 4 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 8 9 –
Totals 4 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 8 9

Anna Maria IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Tarquinio (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 13 17 2 6 –
L. Cunningha 3.0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 12 1 7 –
Totals 5 5 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 24 29 3 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gordon - Top of 1st GOR ANN
J. Lagerfeld doubled, out at third cf to ss to 3b. 0 0
M. Oley grounded out to ss. 0 0
M. Paulsen grounded out to ss. 0 0

Anna Maria - Top of 1st GOR ANN
A. Twitchell grounded out to p. 0 0
N. Holland struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Drosidis flied out to rf. 0 0

Gordon - Top of 2nd GOR ANN
E. Gauer grounded out to ss. 0 0
S. Demers flied out to rf. 0 0
M. D'Amico struck out looking. 0 0

Anna Maria - Top of 2nd GOR ANN
N. Genatossi struck out looking. 0 0
G. Gehring walked. 0 0
J. Shell reached first on an error by 1b; G. Gehring advanced to second. 0 0
F. Veras flied out to rf. 0 0
S. Mcdowell grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Gordon - Top of 3rd GOR ANN
N. Gennari walked. 0 0
C. Winkelman singled to center field; N. Gennari advanced to second. 0 0
J. Popovitch out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Winkelman advanced to second; N. Gennari advanced to
third. 0 0
J. Lagerfeld doubled to right field, 2 RBI; C. Winkelman scored; N. Gennari scored. 2 0
M. Oley grounded out to 2b; J. Lagerfeld advanced to third. 2 0
J. Lagerfeld scored on a balk. 3 0
M. Paulsen walked. 3 0
E. Gauer grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Anna Maria - Top of 3rd GOR ANN
Z. Genovezos popped up to ss. 3 0
A. Twitchell grounded out to p. 3 0
N. Holland lined out to cf. 3 0

Gordon - Top of 4th GOR ANN
S. Demers walked. 3 0
M. D'Amico flied out to lf. 3 0
S. Demers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
N. Gennari doubled to right center. 3 0
C. Winkelman struck out looking. 3 0

Anna Maria - Top of 4th GOR ANN
J. Coyne-Mar to lf for S. Demers. 3 0
N. Gennari to 3b. 3 0
K. Drosidis doubled to left center. 3 0
N. Genatossi singled to shortstop. 3 0



G. Gehring out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; N. Genatossi advanced to second; K. Drosidis advanced to third. 3 0
J. Shell grounded out to 2b, RBI; N. Genatossi advanced to third; K. Drosidis scored. 3 1
F. Veras reached first on a throwing error by ss; N. Genatossi scored, unearned. 3 2
F. Veras stole second. 3 2
S. Mcdowell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gordon - Top of 5th GOR ANN
L. Cunningha to p for D. Tarquinio. 3 2
J. Popovitch struck out. 3 2
J. Lagerfeld grounded out to 2b. 3 2
M. Oley grounded out to ss. 3 2

Anna Maria - Top of 5th GOR ANN
Z. Genovezos flied out to cf. 3 2
A. Twitchell grounded out to ss. 3 2
N. Holland grounded out to ss. 3 2

Gordon - Top of 6th GOR ANN
M. Paulsen flied out to rf. 3 2
E. Gauer homered to left field, RBI. 4 2
J. Coyne-Mar grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 2
M. D'Amico grounded out to ss. 4 2

Anna Maria - Top of 6th GOR ANN
K. Drosidis singled to left field. 4 2
N. Genatossi popped up to ss. 4 2
G. Gehring flied out to rf. 4 2
J. Shell flied out to cf. 4 2

Gordon - Top of 7th GOR ANN
N. Gennari grounded out to 2b. 4 2
C. Winkelman grounded out to ss. 4 2
J. Popovitch reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b. 4 2
J. Lagerfeld walked. 4 2
J. Lagerfeld advanced to second. 4 2
J. Lagerfeld advanced to third; J. Popovitch scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 2
M. Oley grounded out to 2b. 5 2

Anna Maria - Top of 7th GOR ANN
F. Veras doubled to right field. 5 2
A. Sorenti-B pinch hit for S. Mcdowell. 5 2
A. Sorenti-B struck out swinging. 5 2
Z. Genovezos grounded out to p; F. Veras advanced to third. 5 2
A. Twitchell struck out looking. 5 2


